

**In the Court of Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (NDPS Act), Chatra**  
**NDPS Case No. 34 of 2022**  
**Hunterganj P.S. Case No. 150 of 2021**

**04.11.2025**

Sole accused Rajesh Kumar is represented through the advocate, allowed for today only.

No DW.

No time petition filed for DE.

Perused. No witness has been produced since last 4 dates.

Sufficient opportunities have already been given for DE.

Considering the aforesaid facts & circumstance the Defence Evidence stands closed.

Put up on **13.11.2025** for Argument.

(Dictated)

Sd/-

Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge(NDPS Act),  
Chatra