

In the Court of Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (NDPS Act), Chatra
NDPS Case No. 34 of 2022
Hunterganj P.S. Case No. 150 of 2021

09.12.2025

Sole accused Rajesh Kumar is represented through the advocate, allowed for today only.

None turned up on repeated calls.

Put up on **02.01.2026** for Argument.

(Dictated)

Sd/-
Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge(NDPS Act),
Chatra

02.01.2026

Sole accused Rajesh Kumar is represented through the advocate, allowed for today only.

Learned advocate for the defence prays for time to argue the case.

Heard. Prayer allowed.

On prayer, Put up on **07.01.2026** for Argument.

(Dictated)

Sd/-
Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge(NDPS Act),
Chatra